## RESOLUTION GRANTING RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE 0427-33-018-004 BRIDLE CORP (BRYSON'S PUB) IN THE YEAR 2023-2024

WHEREAS, APPLICATION HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE TOWNSHIP CLERK FOR THE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES NOW IN EFFECT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN: AND

WHEREAS, PROPER RENEWAL FEES HAVE BEEN PAID AND NO OBJECTIONS HAVE BEEN FILED AGAINST THE PROPERTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, THAT THE LICENSE BE RENEWED WITH THE CONTINUANCE OF ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE IN PRIOR YEARS. THE TOWNSHIP CLERK IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PREPARE AND ISSUE THE LICENSE WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE YEAR 2023-2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION BE FORWARDED TO THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION, AND TO THE CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN.

2023-2024 LIQUOR LICENSES - PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE - **WITH CONDITIONS** 

0427-33-018-004 BRIDLE CORP

T/A BRYSON'S PUB 3402 COVE ROAD

## **CONDITIONS:**

- A high definition camera will be installed on the outside of the building near the side deck area pointing towards Cove Road.
- A high definition camera will be installed inside the building pointing towards the front door so it can record patrons who enter the establishment.
- The high definition camera that is installed on the exterior front of the building will be repaired and will be operational.
- The video recording will be saved for a minimum of 30 days.
- The Pennsauken Police Department upon notice to the licensee shall be granted immediate access to the digital recordings.
- He will apply to have the alley and side deck to be included in his licensed premise.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: June 15, 2023